

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10017/2011

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S KISHAN KUKREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report))

Date: 25/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Misra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rajender Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Sole respondent has
filed Vakalatnama. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks
eight weeks time as a last chance for filing counter
affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 13.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar