

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10017/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2010 in TTR No.853/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
KISHAN KUKREJA AND SANJAY TRIVEDI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for an opportunity to file a better affidavit
explaining inordinate delay of 197 days in filing
this petition. Let the affidavit be filed within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master